21
Q
U
IE
T
 C
E
IL

120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT900-120
Quiet Ceiling New Construction housing, 12 volt MR16 lamp 71
watts max., 120 volts
• For new construction applications
• �Adjustable mudding ring with ceiling thickness indicators
• �Perforated screw-down brackets for secure installation to
drywall ceilings
• �Housing includes low voltage magnetic transformer and j-box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
Q
U
IE
T
 C
E
IL
IN
G
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 f
o
r
1
2
V
 M
R
1
6
NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.75” 9.75” 5.50” (dia or sq)
INSULATED CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
7.50” 17.13” 10.75” 5.50” (dia or sq)
QUIET CEILING INSULATED CEILING HOUSING
Item #
QCT902IC	� IC Housing for Round Trim
	 12V MR16 50W max.
QCT903IC	� IC Housing for Square Trim
	 12V MR16 50W max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT902IC-120
Quiet Ceiling Insulated Ceiling housing, 12 volt MR16 lamp 50
watts max., 120 volts
• ��For new construction applications with insulated ceilings
• �Adjustable mudding ring with ceiling thickness indicators
• �Perforated screw-down brackets for secure installation to drywall ceilings
• �Housing includes low voltage magnetic transformer and j-box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided.
• Includes adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
Housing for Square
Trim also available
QCT901
Housing for Square
Trim also available
QCT903IC
Mudding Ring adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 1” ceilings.
8.22"
4.63"
14.13"
7.50"
Mudding Ring adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 1” ceilings.
Patented
25
QUIET CEILING - 12V MR16 LAMP
Q
U
IE
T
 C
E
IL
IN
G
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 fo
r 1
2
V
 M
R
1
6
QUIET CEILING REMODEL HOUSING
Item #
QCT904RM 	 Remodel Housing for Round Trim
	 12V MR16 50W max.
QCT905RM	 Remodel Housing for Square Trim
	 12V MR16 50W max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT904RM-120
Quiet Ceiling Remodel housing, 12 volt MR16 lamp 71 watts max.,
120 volts
• For remodel applications
• Perforated flap for secure installation to drywall ceilings
• �J-box and transformer attached via flexible conduit
• �Low voltage magnetic transformer is mounted to junction box and attached to
housing via 12” flexible conduit.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insulation.
• Can accommodate up to 1.38” ceiling thickness.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
REMODEL HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT Diameter 1 Diameter 2 CEILING CUT-OUT
5.20” above
ceiling
7.10” 9.00” mesh plate
below ceiling
7.10” dia.
SPECIAL CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.25” 9.75” 4.141” (dia or sq)
QUIET CEILING SPECIAL CEILING HOUSING
Item #
QCT906SP	� Special Ceiling Housing for Round Trim
12V MR16 71W max.
QCT907SP	 �Special Ceiling Housing for Square Trim
12V MR16 71W max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ceiling Thickness
Specify	 _______________
Ordering Example
QCT906SP-120-1
Quiet Ceiling Special Ceiling housing, 12 volt MR16 lamp 71 watts
max., 120 volts, 1” ceiling thickness
• �Suitable for special non-drywall ceiling types such as wood, marble, etc...
• �Aperture ring depth is factory configured to accommodate specified ceiling
thickness
• �Housing requires precise 4.141” diameter ceiling cut-out for round trim or 4.141” x
4.141” ceiling cut-out for square trim
• �Housing includes low voltage magnetic transformer and j-box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
Housing for Square
Trim also available
QCT905RM
Housing for Square
Trim also available
QCT907SP
5.20"
7.10"
Housing Rough-In Diameter
12.00"
Flexible Conduit
Mudding Ring and
mounting tabs
adjust in plaster
frame to
accommodate
various ceiling
thickness.
8.25"
4.75"
Housing is factory
pre-configured to
accommodate special ceiling
materials and thicknesses
Patented
26
QUIET CEILING - 12V AR70 LAMP
QUIET CEILING NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING
Item #
QCT960 	 New Construction Housing for Round Trim
	 for 12V AR70 50W max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT960-120
Quiet Ceiling New Construction housing, 12 volt AR70 lamp 50
watts max., 120 volts
• For new construction applications
• �Adjustable mudding ring with ceiling thickness indicators
• �Perforated screw-down brackets for secure installation to
drywall ceilings
• �Housing includes low voltage magnetic transformer and j-box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
Q
U
IE
T
 C
E
IL
IN
G
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 f
o
r
1
2
V
 A
R
7
0
NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.75” 9.75” 5.50” dia.
INSULATED CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
7.50” 17.13” 10.75” 5.50” dia.
QUIET CEILING INSULATED CEILING HOUSING
Item #
QCT962IC	� IC Housing for Round Trim
	 12V AR70 50W max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT962IC-120
Quiet Ceiling Insulated Ceiling housing, 12 volt AR70 lamp 50
watts max., 120 volts
• ��For new construction applications with insulated ceilings
• �Adjustable mudding ring with ceiling thickness indicators
• �Perforated screw-down brackets for secure installation to drywall ceilings
• �Housing includes low voltage magnetic transformer and j-box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection.
• Includes adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
Mudding Ring adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 1” ceilings.
8.22"
4.63"
14.13"
7.50"
Mudding Ring adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 1” ceilings.
Includes bayonet base socket for AR70 lamp.
Includes bayonet base socket for AR70 lamp.
Patented
NEW
NEW
27
QUIET CEILING - 12V AR70 LAMP
Q
U
IE
T
 C
E
IL
IN
G
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 fo
r 1
2
V
 A
R
7
0
QUIET CEILING REMODEL HOUSING
Item #
QCT964RM 	 Remodel Housing for Round Trim
	 12V AR70 50W max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT964RM-120
Quiet Ceiling Remodel housing, 12 volt AR70 lamp 50 watts max.,
120 volts
• For remodel applications
• Perforated flap for secure installation to drywall ceilings
• �J-box and transformer attached via flexible conduit
• �Low voltage magnetic transformer is mounted to junction box and attached to
housing via 12” flexible conduit.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insulation.
• Can accommodate up to 1.38” ceiling thickness.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
REMODEL HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT Diameter 1 Diameter 2 CEILING CUT-OUT
5.20” above
ceiling
7.10” 9.00” mesh plate
below ceiling
7.10” dia.
SPECIAL CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.25” 9.75” 4.141” dia.
QUIET CEILING SPECIAL CEILING HOUSING
Item #
QCT966SP	� Special Ceiling Housing for Round Trim
12V AR70 50W max.
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ceiling Thickness
Specify	 _______________
Ordering Example
QCT966SP-120-1
Quiet Ceiling Special Ceiling housing, 12 volt AR70 lamp 50 watts
max., 120 volts, 1” ceiling thickness
• �Suitable for special non-drywall ceiling types such as wood, marble, etc...
• �Aperture ring depth is factory configured to accommodate specified ceiling
thickness
• �Housing requires precise 4.141” diameter ceiling cut-out
• �Housing includes low voltage magnetic transformer and j-box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Sound attenuator on magnetic transformer reduces hum.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
MAGNETIC TRANSFORMER IS STANDARD. ELECTRONIC AND Q-TRAN TRANS-
FORMERS ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
5.20"
7.10"
Housing Rough-In Diameter
12.00"
Flexible Conduit
Mudding Ring and
mounting tabs
adjust in plaster
frame to
accommodate
various ceiling
thickness.
8.25"
4.75"
Housing is factory
pre-configured to
accommodate special ceiling
materials and thicknesses
Includes bayonet base socket for AR70 lamp.
Includes bayonet base socket for AR70 lamp.
Patented
NEW
NEW
28
QUIET CEILING - ES16MH BRITESPOT® METAL HALIDE LAMP
Mudding Ring adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 1” ceilings.
8.22"
4.63"
QUIET CEILING NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING
Item #
QCT900MH 	 New Construction Housing for Round Trim -
	 for ES16MH Lamp
QCT901MH	 New Construction Housing for Square Trim -
	 for ES16MH Lamp
Wattage
20	 20 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
39	 39 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT900MH-39-120
Quiet Ceiling new construction housing, Ballast for 39 Watt ES16
metal halide lamp, 120 volts
 • For new construction applications
• �Adjustable mudding ring with ceiling thickness indicators
• �Perforated screw-down brackets for secure installation to
drywall ceilings
• Housing includes metal halide ballast and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder
coat finish.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
Q
U
IE
T
 C
E
IL
IN
G
 H
O
U
S
IN
G
S
 f
o
r
E
S
1
6
M
H
NEW CONSTRUCTION HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.75” 9.75” 5.50” (dia or sq)
14.13"
7.50"
Mudding Ring adjusts in
plaster frame to accommodate
1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4” & 1” ceilings.
INSULATED CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
7.50” 17.13” 10.75” 5.50” (dia or sq)
QUIET CEILING INSULATED CEILING HOUSING
Item #
QCT902ICMH	� IC Housing for Round Trim - for ES16MH Lamp
QCT903ICMH	� IC Housing for Square Trim - for ES16MH Lamp
Wattage
20	 20 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
39	 39 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT902ICMH-39-120
Quiet Ceiling Insulated Ceiling housing, Ballast for 39 Watt ES16
metal halide lamp, 120 volts
• ��For new construction applications with insulated ceilings
• �Adjustable mudding ring with ceiling thickness indicators
• �Perforated screw-down brackets for secure installation to drywall ceilings
• Housing includes metal halide ballast and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Housing and plaster frame constructed of 18 gauge CRS with durable powder

120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ordering Example
QCT904RMMH-39-120
Quiet Ceiling Remodel housing, Ballast for 39 Watt ES16 metal
halide lamp, 120 volts
• For remodel applications
• Perforated flap for secure installation to drywall ceilings
• �Electronic metal halide ballast is mounted to junction box and attached to housing
via 12” flexible conduit.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insulation.
• Can accommodate up to 1.38” ceiling thickness.
   REMODEL HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT Diameter 1 Diameter 2 CEILING CUT-OUT
5.20” above
ceiling
7.10” 9.00” mesh plate
below ceiling
7.10” dia.
8.25"
4.75"
Housing is factory
pre-configured to
accommodate special ceiling
materials and thicknesses
SPECIAL CEILING HOUSING DIMENSIONS
HEIGHT LENGTH WIDTH CEILING CUT-OUT
4.75” 13.25” 9.75” 4.141” (dia or sq)
QUIET CEILING SPECIAL CEILING HOUSING
Item #
QCT906SPMH	� Special Ceiling Housing for Round Trim
- for ES16MH Lamp
QCT907SPMH	 �Special Ceiling Housing for Round Trim
- for ES16MH Lamp
Wattage
20	 20 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
39	 39 Watt ES16 Metal Halide
Voltage
120	 120V (Standard)
277	 277V
Ceiling Thickness
Specify	 _______________
Ordering Example
QCT906SPMH-39-120-1
Quiet Ceiling Special Ceiling housing, Ballast for 39 Watt ES16
metal halide lamp, 120 volts, 1” ceiling thickness
• �Suitable for special non-drywall ceiling types such as wood, marble, etc...
• �Aperture ring depth is factory configured to accommodate specified ceiling
thickness.
• �Housing requires precise 4.141” diameter ceiling cut-out for round trim or 4.141” x
4.141” ceiling cut-out for square trim
• Housing includes metal halide ballast and junction box.
• 120V input. U.L. listed for through branch wiring.
• �Thermal protection provided to guard against overheating and misuse of insula-
tion. Vent holes in housing provide cooler operation.
• Includes butterfly brackets and  adjustable 16 ga. steel hanger bars.
• �Configured with integral electronic
metal halide ballasts
Housing for Square
Trim also available
QCT905RMMH
Housing for Square
Trim also available
QCT907SPMH
• �Configured with integral electronic
metal halide ballasts
Patented
30
0º - 45º4530
15
0
QUIET CEILING - SLOT APERTURE
Q
U
IE
T
 C
E
IL
IN
G
 -
 S
L
O
T
 A
P
E
R
T
U
R
E QUIET CEILING - SLOT APERTURE
Item #
QCT1675	 4” 45º adjustable slot aperture - MR16 71W max.
QCT1675MH	 4” 45º adjustable slot aperture - ES16MH
Finish
WH	 White
BK	 Black
S	 Industrial Silver
SS	 Stainless Steel (painted)
PM	 Primer
TRIMLESS / HOT AIMING
Quiet Ceiling Housings
QCT900 - (MR16)
QCT900MH - (ES16MH)
NEW CONSTRUCTION
see page 24-29 for details
QCT902IC - (MR16)
QCT902ICMH - (ES16MH)
INSULATED CEILING